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restaurants

Banks of account
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ICHIBANYA CO., LTD.
Mamoru Kuzuhara, president and representative director
6-12-23 Mitsui, Ichinomiya shi, Aichi ken 491-8601

TEL {0586) 76-7545 (main number)

April 8,2024

Store operation and development of franchises of the specialty Shop of Curry "CURRY HOUSE CoCo ICHIBANYA",

other restaurant business, etc.

July 1, 1982
1.50327 billion yen

1,175(end of February 2024)

105.4billion yen (fiscal year ended February 2024)
(domestic 88.4billion yen / overseas 16.9 billion yen)

Directly managed restaurants :
Japan :

FC Member restaurants :

USA:

China :

Taiwan :

South Korea :

Thailand :

Hong Kong :

International :

Singapore :

Indonesia :

Philippines :

Viet Nam :

United Kingudom :

India :

Total :
(as of end of February 2024)

Gifu Shinkin Bank, Mitsubishi UFJ Bank, Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corp.

6-12-23 Mitsui, Ichinomiya shi, Aichi ken 491-8601

128
1,245

1,117

11

37

35

36

51

212

1,457

Aichi Plant

TEL 0586-81-0799 (main number)

308-1 Ooaza Kokura, Kiyama cho, Miyaki gun, Saga 841-0201
Saga Plant

TEL 0942-92-1330 (main number) FAX 0942-92-8313

2-2 Kobushidai, Yaita shi, Tochigi 329-1579
Tochigi Plant

TEL 0287-48-3335 (main number) FAX 0287-48-4881
Full member of Japan Franchise Association

Full member of JF (Japan Foodservice)



