Company profile				April 8,2024
Company name	ICHIBANYA CO., LTD.			
Representative	Mamoru Kuzuhara, president and representative director			
Head office	6-12-23 Mitsui, Ichinomiya shi, Aichi ken 491-8601			
	TEL〈0586〉76-7545 (main number)			
Business Content	Store operation and development of franchises of the specialty Shop of Curry "CURRY HOUSE CoCo ICHIBANYA", other restaurant business, etc.			
Established	July 1, 1982			
Capital	1.50327 billion yen			
Total employees	1,175(end of February 2024)			
Restaurant sales	105.4billion yen (fiscal year ended February 2024) (domestic 88.4billion yen / overseas 16.9 billion yen)			
Number of restaurants	Japan :	Directly managed restaurants :	128	1,245
		FC Member restaurants :	1,117	1,245
	International :	USA:	11	
		China :	37	
		Taiwan :	35	
		South Korea :	36	
		Thailand :	51	
		Hong Kong :	8	242
		Singapore :	4	212
		Indonesia :	7	
		Philippines :	14	
		Viet Nam :	4	
		United Kingudom :	2	
		India :	3	
	Total : (as of end of February 2024)			1,457
Banks of account	Gifu Shinkin Bank, Mitsubishi UFJ Bank, Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corp.			
Production plant		6-12-23 Mitsui, Ichinomiya shi, Aichi ken 491-8601		
	Aichi Plant	TEL 0586-81-0799 (main number)		
	Saga Plant	308-1 Ooaza Kokura, Kiyama cho, Miyaki gun, Saga 841-0201		
		TEL 0942-92-1330 (main number) FAX 0942-92-8313		
	Tochigi Plant	2-2 Kobushidai, Yaita shi, Tochigi 329-1579		
		TEL 0287-48-3335 (main number) FAX 0287-48-4881		
Professional memberships	Full member of Japan Franchise Association			
	Full member of JF (Japan Foodservice)			